

Arts & Craftsmen Guild[™] 31 South Grove Street, East Aurora, NY 14052

To inspire positive collaboration amongst craftsmen, the community, and the Roycroft Campus.

The Guild is once again offering a \$500.00 scholarship to a senior art student who is planning on pursuing upper level art or fine craft education in the visual arts.

Please email Jack Thiesen at Artsandcraftsmenguild.com

For more information.

About the Guild

The Arts & Craftsmen Guild was formed in May of 2015 to promote and preserve the home of the American Arts & Crafts Movement and to foster the fellowship and tranquility among artists of all mediums along with their supporters. Membership networking and educational meetings are held every month on the historic Roycroft Campus on the second Thursday of the month.

Objectives

- Encourage and promote the highest standards of artistry and craftsmanship among our members.
- Interface between craftsmen and the general public in support of the historic Roycroft Campus.
- In collaboration with the Roycroft Campus, provide a supportive venue for Juried Artists to create, display, market and sell their works.
- Provide educational programming and resources to members, supporters, and the community both independently and in conjunction with other guilds and galleries.
- Provide assistance and mentoring to members to support the development and preservation of excellence in artistry and craftsmanship.
- Champion the Triangle Rose shop mark as a reliable symbol of exemplary craftsmanship rooted in the Arts & Crafts tradition.